21st October, 2019

MULBRING PUBLIC SCHOOL
NEWS

This page is blank as it is the back of the lunch order list

Welcome to Term 4!
Amazing times at school this term;

Our demountable is almost finished, it really is looking great with new
roof, paint and completely renovated internally. It looks so good that we

have made a very exciting decision this week to move our senior class

permanently into this area of the school. It is a wonderful, large open

For Your Calendar;

learning space, ideally suited for the increasing class sizes within our

Wed Oct 23 P&C Meeting 3.15 p.m school.

Thur Oct 24 Kinder transition 1 The block at the front of the school will also soon be undergoing some

Fri Oct 25 Assembly Day renovations and afterwards we will transform this area into our school
library.

Wed Oct 30 Kinder transition 2

. Year 6 had a great day with their ‘Business in a Box’. Photos and details
Thur Oct 31 Halloween Disco

page 3. An amount of over $400 was raised towards the Year 6 gift for the

FriNov 1 Book Club due back school. Another $120 was raised from the pizza lunch orders.
Fri Nov 8 Assembly Day In Week 3, from Thursday 31st October until 15th November inclusive, we
Mon Nov 18  Kinder transition 3 welcome Miss Laura Meagher to our school for an extended block of

Fri Nov 22 Assembly Day teaching on our 3/4 Class. We congratulate Mr Lachlan Hemsworth who

has been given a wonderful opportunity to relieve as Teaching Principal at
ThurNov 28  Leaders Speeches Congewai Public School during this time.

Sat Nov 30 Bush Santa’ photos Also, from 1st November to 15th November inclusive, Mrs Kylie Pinchen

Tue Dec 3 Orientation Day/Evening KKHS = | will be Relieving Principal at Mulbring Public whilst Miss Lennard is on
Wed Dec 4 Year 6 Fundraiser—Band long-service leave. Mrs Pinchen will remain on class throughout this
period but will be provided with extra time off class for administrative
Fri Dec 6 Swansea Beach Excursion . . ) .
duties. We welcome Mrs Rachel Williams who will be providing release
Thurs Dec 12 Presentation Day from face-to-face for staff, and student learning support during this time.
TuesDec17  Year 6 Farewell Further, Mrs Troy will also be on long service leave from 31st October to
Wed Dec 18  Last day term 4 6th November. Mrs Robertson will relieve in the office during this time,

and Mrs Sattler will be here on Mondays.

BANKING - Every Tuesday Term 4 is already beginning to look very busy. The calendar has been

updated, please keep an eye on these dates so you don’t miss any of the
very important end of year events.

ATTACHED Swap-it survey details are on page 6. There’s a link to fill head to, offering

. Book Club (order by 1/11) LOOP only | a free drink bottle and ice pack for filling the survey in.

. Outstanding Fees We are fast approaching the end of 2019. It would be appreciated if the
R Absence Notes few outstanding fees could be finalised asap.
. Lunch Order (pg 7 new summer list) New lunch orders are on page 7 of the newsletter (page 8 left blank).

. Halloween Disco details
“Be Safe, Be Responsible, Be Respectful and Always Try Your Best".
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CONGRATULATIONS - WEEK 10 T3 MERIT AWARD WINNERS

DS PAG

Kindergarten—Charlie A

For: Trying his best when writing.
Year One-Flynn M

For: A creative mud monster.
Year Two— Taj

For: Great participation and answers
in Maths.

Year Three—Tyler

For: Being kind and caring on school
camp.

Year Four—Abbey

For: An excellent attitude on school
camp.

Year Five—Maddison

For: Being an active participant on our Sydney excursion.

Year Five—Emelia

For: Being a great representative of Mulbring Public School on our Sydney excursion.

MATHLETICS

Jaspa

Ruby B, Adeline, Tyler, Jonte,

KURRI KURRI PUBLIC SCHOOL SUMMER MENU

Mulbring Public School version

LUNCH

SANDWHICHES
White, Wholemeal & Multigrain
Salad
Ham
Ham, Cheese & Tomato
Ham & Salad
Chicken
Chicken & Salad
Egg
Egg & Lettuce
Cheese & Tomato
Vegemite
ROLLS & WRAPS white only
Salad
Ham & Salad
Chicken & Salad
Salads
Large Fruit Salad Bowl
Garden Salad
Ham Salad
Chicken Salad
Boiled Egg Salad
Chicken & Avocado Salad
Mac & Cheese
Lasagne
Grilled Chicken Burger with lettuce, mayo &
cheese.
Grilled Chicken Wrap with lettuce, cheese &mayo
or sweet chilli and sour cream.
Cob of corn
Warm Cheese & Bacon Roll
Large Pie
Large Sausage Roll
Party Pie
Party Sausage Roll
Dino Nuggets — 6 Pack

3 Pack

PRICE

$3.50
$3.50
$3.50
$4.00
$3.50
$4.00
$3.00
$3.50
$3.00
$2.00

$3.50
$4.50
$4.50

$4.00
$4.00
$4.50
$4.50
$4.00
$5.00
$4.00
$4.00
$4.00

$4.00

$1.00
$1.80
$3.00
$2.00
$1.80
$1.00
$3.80
$1.90

SNACKS
Pikelets 1 each
Muffins- Chocolate OR Apple & Cinnamon
RRD Chips Sea Salt
Grain Waves Sour Cream and Chives
Jelly Cups
Piece of Fruit
Fresh Fruit Cups
Popcorn Bag
Yoghurt- Vanilla OR Strawberry
Cheese & Crackers
Cheese Sticks
Carrot Sticks & Light Cream Cheese
Saos — Vegemite & Cheese
Vegemite
Cheese
- Cheese & Tomato
Melon Ball Cup
Mixed Fruit Cup
Fruit & Yoghurt Cup
Celery Sticks
Mixed Vege Cup

DRINKS

Milk-Strawberry, Chocolate

Chilli J- Blackcurrant & Lemonade

Playwater- Raspberry, Blackcurrant & Fruit Tingle
Small Bottle of Water

Large Bottle of Water

Juice — Orange, Apple & Apple/Blackcurrant
Plain Milk

Tomato, BBQ & Sweet & Sour Sauce Sachets

GREEN WRITING - EVERYDAY FOODS
BLUE WRITING — OCCASIONAL FOODS
**Compliant with NSW Healthy Canteens Strategy

PRICE

$0.50
$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
$0.50
$1.00
$1.50
$0.50
$1.00
$1.00
$0.80
$1.00
$0.60
$0.50
$0.60
$0.80
$1.50
$1.50
$2.00
$0.80
$1.50

$2.00
$2.00
$2.50
$1.00
$2.00
$2.00
$1.50

$0.30



EXCITING TIMES AT MULBRING PUBLIC
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All students were very excited to take
part in the Sustainability Day. We had
great community support also,
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the lunchbox

including a free concert by Ship o Fools

doing the Bubble and Supa Squirt
Show; the Bee Man talking about bees;

Landcare doing some seed balls; Bunnings doing a plant potting activity; Swap
It from Hunter New England Health speaking about lunchbox options; and

Get your

Little Hill Farm presenting a composting workshop.

https://bit.ly/2kHiLN;j
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YEAR 6—Fundraising

Donations of non-perishable items for the Year 6 raffle =5
would be appreciated. If all donations could be sent in
to school before November 13th.

~
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the link in next weeks notification on SkoolBag.
"N

school. We would love to know your thoughts!

FREE drink bottle and ice brick!
The SWAP IT Program has been running at your

Year 6 will also be having a fundraising concert with
the band “Iron and Clay” at school on Wednesday
December 4th. Further information will follow.

Every survey response will receive a FREE SWAP IT drink bottle

To complete the short survey enter the link below or watch out for
Note: lunchbox and contents not included in promotion.
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and ice brick.

www.rhianajade.com

Further, Year 6 would like to
1] LY@ thank everyone for their very
—{* . = generous support of the
: %\ “Business in a Box” initiative.
Over $400 was raised to go
towards the Year 6
fundraising. A huge thank you
also to Year 5 for assisting in
this fundraising initiative.

Term 4
Kindy Yr1 & Yr2
Mondays - 3:30 - 4:30
0400 160 485
Spaces are limited

Contact Rhiana to book on
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$10 per child weekly paid as a $100 term fee.
All creative materials supplied.
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